

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 1619-1620/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2004 in Misc. Appeal

No.291/92 and MA No.16/1993 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P., GWALIOR BENCH)

CHANDAN SINGH RAGHUVANSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHWARI BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.Nos.1-2 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh,Adv.

Ms. Shivangi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of execution on the condition that the
petitioner
before
deposits within four weeks 1/3rd of the compensation amount awarded,
the Tribunal.

(A.S. BISHT)

(D.P. WAL

IA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER