

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4203-4204/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2004 in MA No. 16/1993 & MA No. 291/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P, Jabalpur Bench AT GWALIOR)

CHANDAN SINGH RAGHUVANSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHWARI BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacation of order dt.18.2.05 and directions)

(For final disposal)

Date: 18/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh,Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is adjourned.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[VIJAY AGGARWAL]

COURT MASTER